$579,900 - 21809 116th Street Ct E, Bonney Lake

MLS® #2358723

$579,900

4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 1,770 sqft
Residential on 0.24 Acres

Bonney Lake/Buckley, Bonney Lake, WA

Discover your dream home in Bonney Lake!
This fantastic home sits on a spacious lot,
offering ample outdoor space for RV-parking,
gardening, entertaining, or simply enjoying the
fresh air. Featuring four well-sized bedrooms,
this home is perfect for comfortable living or
those seeking extra room for guests or home
office along with new flooring throughout. The
mature neighborhood exudes character, and
with no active HOA, you have the freedom to
truly make this property your own.
Conveniently located near parks, shopping,
restaurants and schools, this gem combines
tranquility and accessibility! Dond€™t miss this
opportunity to create your ideal living
spaceé€”schedule your showing today!

Built in 1993

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

2358723
$579,900
$590,000
$333

4

2.5

2

1

1,770
0.24
1993




Type Residential
Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 21809 116th Street Ct E

Area 109 - Lake Tapps/Bonney Lake
Subdivision Bonney Lake/Buckley

City Bonney Lake

County Pierce

State WA

Zip Code 98391

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2
Parking Driveway, Attached Garage, Off Street, RV Parking
Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Ceiling Fan(s), Dining Room, Fireplace, Security
System, Skylight(s), Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Dryer(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked, Wood Products
Lot Description Dead End Street, Paved, Secluded
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District White River
Elementary Foothills Elem
Middle Glacier Middle Sch
High White River High

Additional Information

Days on Market 119
Cumulative Days on Market 119



Days on Website 148



