\$579,900 - 21809 116th Street Ct E, Bonney Lake

MLS® #2358723

\$579,900

4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 1,770 sqft Residential on 0.24 Acres

Bonney Lake/Buckley, Bonney Lake, WA

Discover your dream home in Bonney Lake! This fantastic home sits on a spacious lot, offering ample outdoor space for RV-parking, gardening, entertaining, or simply enjoying the fresh air. Featuring four well-sized bedrooms, this home is perfect for comfortable living or those seeking extra room for guests or home office along with new flooring throughout. The mature neighborhood exudes character, and with no active HOA, you have the freedom to truly make this property your own. Conveniently located near parks, shopping, restaurants and schools, this gem combines tranquility and accessibility! Don't miss this opportunity to create your ideal living spaceâ€"schedule your showing today!



Built in 1993

Essential Information

MLS®#	2358723
List Price	\$579,900
Sale Price	\$590,000
Price Per SqFt	\$333
Bedrooms	4
Bathrooms	2.5
Full Baths	2
Half Baths	1
Square Footage	1,770
Acres	0.24
Year Built	1993

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 21809 116th Street Ct E

Area 109 - Lake Tapps/Bonney Lake

Subdivision Bonney Lake/Buckley

City Bonney Lake

County Pierce
State WA
Zip Code 98391

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Driveway, Attached Garage, Off Street, RV Parking

Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Ceiling Fan(s), Dining Room, Fireplace, Security

System, Skylight(s), Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Dryer(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Fireplace Yes

of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked, Wood Products

Lot Description Dead End Street, Paved, Secluded

Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District White River Elementary Foothills Elem

Middle Glacier Middle Sch

High White River High

Additional Information

Days on Market 119

Cumulative Days on Market 119